## 505494227 05/24/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5541031

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/22/2018

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WOLFE-TORY MEDICAL, INC.	12/19/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TELEFLEX MEDICAL INCORPORATED
Street Address:	550 EAST SWEDESFORD ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	WAYNE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6698429
Patent Number:	7389947
Patent Number:	9265898
Patent Number:	D674892
Application Number:	14386284
Application Number:	13884576
Application Number:	13880558

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)707-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 858-707-4000 **Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RJNK079.000GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDEN GINGRICH

505494227 REEL: 049287 FRAME: 0870

SIGNATURE:	/Brenden Gingrich/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2019
Total Attachments: 4	
source=RJNK079_000GEN_Merger#pa	ge1.tif
source=RJNK079_000GEN_Merger#pa	ge2.tif
source=RJNK079_000GEN_Merger#pa	ge3.tif
source=RJNK079_000GEN_Merger#pa	ge4.tif

PATENT REEL: 049287 FRAME: 0871 - A0822380

TELEFLEX MEDICAL INCORPORATED

Secretary of State
State of California

DEC 2 1 2018

effective Date

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

John R. Deren and James J. Leyden certify that:

- They are the vice president and the secretary, respectively, of Teleflex Medical Incorporated, a California corporation (the "Corporation" or "Company").
- The Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding shares of Wolfe-Tory Medical, Inc. a Utah corporation.
- 3. The board of directors of the Corporation duly adopted the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that pursuant to California Corporations Code Section 1110, the Corporation's wholly-owned subsidiary, Wolfe-Tory Medical, Inc., a Utah corporation ("Wolfe-Tory"), will marge with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation being the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and that the Corporation will assume all of the liabilities and obligations of Wolfe-Tory (the "Merger"); and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Merger will become effective at 12:01 a.m. pacific time on December [22], 2018.

 The foregoing resolutions were adopted by unanimous written consent of the board-of directors of the Corporation, pursuant to California Corporations Code Section 307(b).

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our knowledge.

Date: December [19], 2018

John R. Deren, Vice President

Japhes D. Loydon, Secretary

DMEAST (())(182882 v2



DEC 2 1 2018

Date:

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 049287 FRAME: 0873 This form must be type written or computer generated.

State of Utab DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Gate: Recept Nov	12/24/2016 Ween 7636521	MERGE	
Amount Pal	Entry Number:	1116593-0143	
	Non-Refundable	Processing Fee:	

Articles of Merger / Share Ex		9000000	omestic \$37.0 oreign \$37.00	0
	Exc. comp. Ext. c. com c. com?	l. Lund		······································
		***************************************	MECE	
ino Telefiez Medical Incorporated the surviving co	9/14595-0/43 monation	••••	DEC 2	
ARTICLE I - Surviving Corporation  Section I  The name of the corporation surviving the me and such name base base was not been char	rger is Teisflex Medical lacorporated aged as a result of the merger.	**		
The principal address of the surviving corpora	stion is:			
550 East Swedesford Road, Suite 400		Wayne	PA	19087
Address		City	State	Zip
A. The surviving corporation is a domestic Corporation Act incorporated on	corporation incorporated under the incorporation incorporated under the incorporated under the incorporated under the incorporate incorporated under the incorporated under the incorporated incorporated under the incorporated unde	iaws of the State qualified to do be oncurrently heres hich these Article	of sines in Ut vith state "U s are filed w	ah. pon approval ith the MIE
The name, state of incorporation, and date incorporation and/or foreign corporation, other to Name of Corporation: Wolfe-Tory Medical, inc.	than the survivor, which is party to	cable) respectivel the merger are as	y, of each U follows:	tah domestic
State of Domicile: Utah		ration in Litabilli	/24/1993	
		and the same and an address of		***************************************
Vame of Corporation:		aaraa ka liteaks	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
State of Domicile:		canon in Coni	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO	***********************
Name of Corporation:				***************************************
State of Domicile:	Date of Incorporation / Qualific	cation in Utah:	*****************	**********
Name of Corporation:		······	***************************************	
State of Domicile:	Date of Incorporation / Qualific	cation in Utah:		

#### ARTICLE III - Plan of Merger or Share Exchange

The Plan of Merger or Share Exchange, containing such information as required by Utah Code 16-10s-1101, is set forth in "Exhibit A", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Date of Incorporation / Qualification in Utah:\_\_\_

Under GRAMA (63-2-81), all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, you may use the business entity physical address rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated with the antity.

UTO13 - 07/21/2011 C T System Griden

State of Domicile: Name of Corporation:

State of Domicile:\_

DEC 21 '18 m4:56

Section 1	eer of Adoption & Vote of Serviving Corporation (n	ust comple	te Section 1 o	,		
	er vote not required. The merger/share exchange was a out shareholder action and shareholder action was not re		he incorporate	es or b	osrd o	ř
Section 2		•				
where differen voting group c	areholders (complete either A or B) The designation ( 1 classes of stock exist), number of outstanding shares, in 11 arithed to vote separately on the merger / share exchang the meeting is set forth below:	number of v	otes entitled to	bo ces	t by a	ich
	consent executed on, 20 and sig	onad bu all o	hamhaldare ac	sistans s	n wasa	
A. Onsmirous written	COUNCIL CXCCUSCO WIT	guerro y an o	accontactors of	contrasts o	v som	•
ts. Vote of shareholder	rs during a meeting called by the Board of Directors.		TOTAL	TA	1 8	C
Macimatina of an	b voting group (i.e. preferred and common)			- <del></del>	i i	<u></u>
Number of outstan	is voung group the previous was commony Aino chanse			<del></del>	famo	
Number of votes e				- <del></del>	-	
	presented at meeting			<del>-</del>		
Shares voted in fav						
Shares voted again	***************************************		******************************	<b>†</b>	•	
······	er of Adoption & Vote of Non-surviving Corporation	. Imacant re-		* ** **	, gamananana	gooonno
Shareholds directors witho Section 2	er vote not required. The merger/ share exchange was a nut shareholder action and shareholder action was not r	dopted by th xquired.	e incorporator	s or bo	and of	
represented at A. Unanimous written	ntitled to vote separately on the merger / share exchang the meeting is set forth below: consent executed on December 19 , 2018 and signs during a meeting called by the Board of Directors.					
D. YUC OI SIMICIMUCI	's dring a meeting comes of me nows or enouses		TOTAL	TX	TB	TC
Designation of eac	h voting group (i.e. preferred and common)	******		Ĭ	1	
Number of outstand					I	
Number of votes er	ntitled to be cest	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		<u></u>	<u></u>	<b></b>
	presented at meeting	***************************************		ļ	<b>.</b>	
Shares voted in fav	<b>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</b>			<b></b>	<u></u>	ļ
Shares voted again:	38			<u></u>		J
In Witness Whereof, sh	e undersigned being the Vice President				*********	***********
of the sulviving comply	ation executes these Articles of Merger / Share Exchan			penalti	s of p	erjury
that the statements con	tained porein are true, this day of <u>December</u>		20_18			
2 3 5 5 5 5	John R. Deren					
11.4 .7	······	***********				
Signature	Printed Nam	.6				
~ }			ebsite: www	v.corp	oratio	ns.utah
Signature ng/Faxing Information	Printed Nam n: www.corporations.utah.gov/contactus.html D		ebsite: www	v.corp	oratio	ns.utal
~ {			ébsite: www	v.corp	oratio	teru.za
~ {	n: www.corporations.utah.gov/contactus.html D		'ebsite: wwv	q100.v	oratio	teru.ze
~~ {	n: www.corporations.utah.gov/contactus.html D		obsite: www	qıoə.v	oratio	ie)u.zu
~~ {	n: www.corporations.utah.gov/contactus.html D		ebsite: www	v.corp	oratio	is.utai
~~ {	n: www.corporations.utah.gov/contactus.html D		ebsite: www	v.corp	oratio	is.uei
~ }	n: www.corporations.utah.gov/contactus.html D		ebsite: www	4.00.P	oratio	fatu. za
~ }	n: www.corporations.utah.gov/contactus.html D		ebsite: www	4.00.P	oratio	fatu. za
~ }	n: www.corporations.utah.gov/contactus.html D		ebzite: www	v.corp	oratio	fatu. za

**RECORDED: 05/24/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 049287 FRAME: 0875 .